

097

FILED

SID J. WHITE

OCT 18 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GTE FLORIDA INCORPORATED,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.)
)
 J. TERRY DEASON, ETC., ET AL.,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO. 82,003
 FPSC DOCKET NO. 920188-TL
 FPSC DOCKET NO. 920939-TL
 FILED: OCTOBER 18, 1993

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
 GTE FLORIDA INCORPORATED

Thomas R. Parker
 Florida Bar No. 449725
 James V. Carideo
 Joe W. Foster
 Kimberly Caswell
 M. Eric Edgington
 P. O. Box 110, FLTC0007
 Tampa, Florida 33601
 Telephone: 813-228-3087

Attorneys for
 GTE Florida Incorporated

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	2
A. THE AGENDA CONFERENCE TRANSCRIPTS ARE DIRECTLY RELEVANT TO ASSESSING THE COMMISSION'S ACTIONS.....	2
B. GTE DATA SERVICES.....	4
1. THE ADJUSTMENT IS NOT SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT EVIDENCE.....	4
2. THE CITED AUTHORITIES DO NOT SUPPORT THE COMMISSION'S POSITION.....	6
3. THE GTEDS AND GTE SUPPLY ADJUSTMENTS ARE UNACCEPTABLY INCONSISTENT IN THE ABSENCE OF ANY RATIONALE TO SUPPORT DISPARATE TREATMENT.....	8
4. THE COMMISSION'S DECISION CREATES A NEW AFFILIATE POLICY.....	8
5. THE GTE SUPPLY ADJUSTMENT IS NOT SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT EVIDENCE.....	9
C. STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING STANDARD 106.....	9
1. THE ADJUSTMENT IS NOT BASED ON COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE....	9
2. THE COMMISSION DECISION IS NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE CASE LAW.....	11
D. THE COMMISSION'S REMOVAL OF GTECC ENTIRELY FROM EQUITY IS ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS.....	13
IV. CONCLUSION.....	14
V. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arkin Construction Co. v. Simpkins</u> , 99 So.2d 557, 561 (Fla. 1957).....	5
<u>Le Fevre v. Bear</u> , 113 So.2d 390, 393 (2d DCA 1959).....	5
<u>General Tel. Co. of Upstate New York, Inc. v. Lundy</u> , 218 N.E.2d 274, 64 PUR 3d 302, 306 (N.Y. 1966).....	7
<u>Florida Bridge Company v. Bevis</u> , 363 So.2d 799, 801 (Fla. 1978).....	12
<u>Broward County Traffic Assoc. v. Mayo</u> , 340 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1977).....	12
 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	
Section 286.011, Fla. Stat. (1991).....	2
 <u>Florida Public Service Commission Cases</u>	
<u>Application for a Rate Increase by United Tel. Co. of Fla.</u> , 92 F.P.S.C. 7:555 (1992).....	11
